

**Serial No. 06**  
**Regular List**

**HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA**  
**AT SHILLONG**

Crl.A. No.7 of 2025

Date of order: 09.10.2025

---

Donkupar Nongrum @ Don Vs State of Meghalaya & ors

---

**Coram:**

**Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge**

---

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. S.R. Marak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. N.G. Shylla, Sr. GA with  
Mr. E.R. Chyne, GA

---

Ms. S.R. Marak, learned counsel appearing for the appellant has sought for accommodation on the ground that she is not prepared to be heard today, on the prayer made, the same is allowed.

List this matter after 3(three) weeks.

**(W. Diengdoh)**  
**Judge**

Meghalaya  
09.10.2025  
"Khrw"